502295677 04/02/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Elhadji DIOUM	03/21/2013
Jay SCHNEIDER	02/13/2013
Doug FRANTZ	02/22/2013
Hector AGUILAR	02/22/2013
Melanie COBB	02/13/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Board of Regents of the University of Texas System
Street Address:	201 West 7th Street
City:	Austin
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78701

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13683907

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5123342999

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (512) 334-2900 Email: jnorman@phiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Jennifer Norman-Wolfe, Parker Highlander

Address Line 1: 1120 S. Capital of Texas Hwy.

Address Line 2: Building One, Suite 200

Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78746

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	UTSD.P2499US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennifer Norman-Wolfe
	PATENT

502295677 REEL: 030134 FRAME: 0154

OP \$40,00 13683907

Signature:	/Jennifer Norman-Wolfe/
Date:	04/02/2013
Total Attachments: 12 source=UTSD.P2499US - Executed Assignt source=UTSD.P2499US - Executed Assi	ment (00050426)#page2.tif ment (00050426)#page3.tif ment (00050426)#page4.tif ment (00050426)#page5.tif ment (00050426)#page6.tif ment (00050426)#page7.tif ment (00050426)#page8.tif ment (00050426)#page8.tif ment (00050426)#page9.tif
source=UTSD.P2499US - Executed Assignment (00050426)#page10.tif source=UTSD.P2499US - Executed Assignment (00050426)#page11.tif source=UTSD.P2499US - Executed Assignment (00050426)#page12.tif	

ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, do hereby:

SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER to THE BOARD OF REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF TEXAS SYSTEM (the "Assignee"), having a place of business at 201 West 7th Street, Austin, Texas 78701, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, Serial No. 13/683,907, filed on November 21, 2012, entitled "ISOXAZOLE TREATMENTS FOR DIABETES," which claims priority to U.S. Provisional Application No. 61/563,419, filed on November 23, 2011, and U.S. Provisional Application No. 61/566,056, filed on December 2, 2011, such application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of such improvements; all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such improvements; and specifically including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based on such application in the United States;

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such improvements to the Assignee;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;

COVENANT, when requested and at the expense of the Assignee, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all conversion to non-provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all such improvements; execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to the Assignee all facts known to the undersigned relating to such improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for vesting title to such improvements in the Assignee, and for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for such improvements;

{00039567}

TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee.

The assignment of said invention is effective as of the earlier of (1) the date of execution shown below or (2) the filing date of the first filed of said patent applications.

Signature: Che A De G Name: Elhadji DIOUM	7	Date: 03/21/2213
STATE OF TOXO		
BEFORE ME, the undersigned personally appeared Elhadji DIOUM, kr the foregoing instrument and acknowled free will for the purposes and considerate	nown to me to be to deed to me that he	she everyted the come of his/Law a
[SEAL]	Notary or Cof	Stand Sular Officer
WENDY TESTERMAN Notary Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires August 23, 2014 Signature: Name: Jay SCHNEIDER		Date:
STATE OF		
BEFORE ME, the undersigned personally appeared Jay SCHNEIDER, keeps the foregoing instrument and acknown free will for the purposes and consider	cnown to me to be rledged to me that	beiche executed the same of history
SEAL]	Notary or Con	sular Officer

{00039567}

Signature:Name: Doug FRANTZ	Date:	
STATE OF		
personally appeared Doug FRANTZ, kne	authority, on this day of, 20 own to me to be the person whose name is subscribed lged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her ovi ion therein expressed.	to
[SEAL]	Notary or Consular Officer	
Signature:	Date;	
Name: Hector AGUILAR		-
STATE OF		
personally appeared Hector AGUILAR,	authority, on this day of, 20 known to me to be the person whose name is subscrib yledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/h deration therein expressed.	ed
[SEAL]	Notary or Consular Officer	

3

{00039567}

Signature:	Date:	
Name: Melanie COBB		
STATE OF		
COUNTY OF		
personally appeared Melanie COB	dersigned authority, on this day of, 2013 OBB, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to cknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own onsideration therein expressed.	
	Notary or Consular Officer	
[SEAL]		

PARKER HIGHLANDER PLLC 1120 S. Capital of Texas Highway Building One, Suite 200 Austin, Texas 78746

4

{00039567}

ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, do hereby:

SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER to THE BOARD OF REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF TEXAS SYSTEM (the "Assignee"), having a place of business at 201 West 7th Street, Austin, Texas 78701, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, Serial No. 13/683,907, filed on November 21, 2012, entitled "ISOXAZOLE TREATMENTS FOR DIABETES," which claims priority to U.S. Provisional Application No. 61/563,419, filed on November 23, 2011, and U.S. Provisional Application No. 61/566,056, filed on December 2, 2011, such application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of such improvements; all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such improvements; and specifically including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based on such application in the United States;

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such improvements to the Assignee;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;

COVENANT, when requested and at the expense of the Assignee, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all conversion to non-provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all such improvements; execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to the Assignee all facts known to the undersigned relating to such improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for vesting title to such improvements in the Assignee, and for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for such improvements;

{00039567}

TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee.

The assignment of said invention is effective as of the earlier of (1) the date of execution shown below or (2) the filing date of the first filed of said patent applications.

Signati	ure; Name: Elhadji DIOUM	Date;	***************************************
STATE COUN	E OF VTY OF		
the for	nally appeared Elhadji DIOU	signed authority, on this day of M, known to me to be the person whose name is sowiedged to me that he/she executed the same of ideration therein expressed.	subscribed to
[SEAL	L]	Notary or Consular Officer	
Signat	ture: Jay SCHNEIDER		13
	E OF TOXOD NTY OF TOXOD	 	
to the	nally appeared Jay SCHNEII foregoing instrument and a	bigned authority, on this day of Fallus DER, known to me to be the person whose name acknowledged to me that he/she executed the said consideration therein expressed.	is-subscribed
[SEAI		State of Texes ion Expires 3, 2014	

2

Signature:	Date:
Signature: Name: Doug FRANTZ	
STATE OF	
STATE OF	
personally appeared Doug FRANTZ,	hed authority, on this day of, 2013 known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to rledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own the training therein expressed.
	Notary or Consular Officer
[SEAL]	·
Signature: Name: Hector AGUILAR	Date:
Name: Hector AUUILAR	
STATE OF	
COUNTY OF	
personally appeared Hector AGUILA	ned authority, on this day of, 2013 AR, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed nowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her onsideration therein expressed.
	Notary or Consular Officer
[SEAL]	,

3

Signature: Life aug (2) Name: Melanie COBB Date: 2/13/13
STATE OF TOXOS COUNTY OF TOXOS
BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day of the local day of the
Notary or Consular Officer
[SEAL] WENDY TESTERMAN Notary Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires August 23, 2014

PARKER HIGHLANDER PLLC 1120 S. Capital of Texas Highway Building One, Suite 200 Austin, Texas 78746

ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, do hereby:

SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER to THE BOARD OF REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF TEXAS SYSTEM (the "Assignee"), having a place of business at 201 West 7th Street, Austin, Texas 78701, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, Serial No. 13/683,907, filed on November 21, 2012, entitled "ISOXAZOLE TREATMENTS FOR DIABETES," which claims priority to U.S. Provisional Application No. 61/563,419, filed on November 23, 2011, and U.S. Provisional Application No. 61/566,056, filed on December 2, 2011, such application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of such improvements; all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such improvements; and specifically including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based on such application in the United States;

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such improvements to the Assignee;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;

COVENANT, when requested and at the expense of the Assignee, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all conversion to non-provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all such improvements; execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to the Assignee all facts known to the undersigned relating to such improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for vesting title to such improvements in the Assignee, and for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for such improvements;

{00039567}

TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee.

The assignment of said invention is effective as of the earlier of (1) the date of execution shown below or (2) the filing date of the first filed of said patent applications.

Signature:	Date:	
Signature: Name: Elhadji DIOUM		
STATE OF		
BEFORE ME, the undersigned personally appeared Elhadji DIOUM,	ed authority, on this day of known to me to be the person whose name edged to me that he/she executed the same ation therein expressed.	is subscribed to
[SEAL] Notary or Consular Officer		
Signature:	Date:	
Name: Jay SCHNEIDER STATE OF COUNTY OF		
personally appeared Jay SCHNEIDER	ed authority, on this day of, known to me to be the person whose name owledged to me that he/she executed the statement of the sta	ne is subscribed
[SEAL]	Notary or Consular Officer	

{00039567}

Signature:
STATE OF TEXAS COUNTY OF Bexas
BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this 2012 day of 12 day of 12 personally appeared Doug FRANTZ, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed. Notary or Consular Officer
ANDRA E. KISER Notary Public. State of Texas My Commission Expires February 11, 2017
Signature: Hector AGUILAR Date: 2-22-13
STATE OF TEXAS COUNTY OF BEXAS
BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this Andrew day of Andrew day of Photocol 2013 personally appeared Hector AGUILAR, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed. Notary or Consular Officer
[SEAL] ANDRA E. KISER Notary Public, State of Texas
My Commission Expires February 11, 2017

3

{00039567}-

Signature:	Date:	
Name: Melanie COBB		
STATE OFCOUNTY OF		
personally appeared Melanie COBB, k	ed authority, on this day of nown to me to be the person whose name is sedged to me that he/she executed the same of ation therein expressed.	subscribed to

PARKER HIGHLANDER PLLC 1120 S. Capital of Texas Highway Building One, Suite 200 Austin, Texas 78746

{00039567}

RECORDED: 04/02/2013